LM XXVI Agenda
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Leadership Macomb XXVI Opening Retreat

Wednesday, September 13, 2023
8:30 a.m. —4:00 p.m.

Location: Italian American Cultural Society Banquet Center in the Club Room
Enter through the far door on the West Side of the building.
43843 Romeo Plank Rd, Clinton Township, M| 48038
Dress attire: Business Casual

Legacy Sponsors: §\\\W/ %Macomb s
s C ity Coll == |
g Copmune Calugy A=FirstState
Discover. Connect. Advance. " Your Hometown Bank

Presenting Sponsor:

Corewell Health

Program Day Sponsors: S,
(R . CWC

% Leadership Development

Planning Karen Smith (LM X), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb
Committee: Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb

Objectives: 1. Learn about the Leadership Macomb program and expectations.
2. Understand the importance of connecting within the LM Cohort and
LM Alumni.

3. Get an update on Macomb County Planning & Economic
Development.

4. Understand your personality type and how it affects your
relationships both professionally and personally.

5. Learn how emotional intelligence is the key to influential leadership.

8:30 a.m. Check-In/Continental Breakfast

9:00 a.m. Welcome Jim Marchand (LM XV), LM Board
President, Retired, Raymond James
& Associates
Karen Smith (LM X), Executive
Director, Leadership Macomb



http://www.macomb.edu

9:15a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

LM XXVI Agenda

Be proud to live, work, and play in Macomb
County!

Everything You Need to Know about LM XXVI
(Program Overview, Communication and
Expectations)

Break

Introductions: Who is LM XXVI?

Macomb County Trivia Fun

Legacy Sponsor

Lunch

What’s Your Color?

Emotional Intelligence... The Key to Influential
Leadership

Wrap Up with LM Alumni

See you tomorrow!

Vicky Rowinski (LM XVIlI), Director,
Macomb County Planning &
Economic Development

Karen Smith (LM X), Executive
Director, Leadership Macomb

LM XXVI Class Members

Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program
Manager, Leadership Macomb

Libby Argiri (LM VIII), Executive
Vice President of Business,
Macomb Community College

Bonnie Wichtner-Zoia, Health G8,
LLC
Real Colors Personality Assessment

Cathy Mott, President, CEO

CWC Leadership Development, LLC
Certified Social and Emotional
Intelligence Coach

Leadership Macomb’s mission is to produce a network of informed community leaders who
understand the roles and relationships of people and systems that support and sustain our
community, enable graduates and others to engage in civic leadership, and strengthen

organizational and community relationships.




