LM XXVI Agenda



## **Leadership Macomb XXVI Opening Retreat**

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Location: Italian American Cultural Society Banquet Center in the <u>Club Room</u>

Enter through the far door on the West Side of the building.

43843 Romeo Plank Rd, Clinton Township, MI 48038

Dress attire: Business Casual

**Legacy Sponsors:** 





**Presenting Sponsor:** 



**Program Day Sponsors:** 





Planning Karen Smith (LM X), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb

Committee: Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb

**Objectives:** 

- 1. Learn about the Leadership Macomb program and expectations.
- 2. Understand the importance of connecting within the LM Cohort and LM Alumni.
- 3. Get an update on Macomb County Planning & Economic Development.
- 4. Understand your personality type and how it affects your relationships both professionally and personally.
- 5. Learn how emotional intelligence is the key to influential leadership.

8:30 a.m. Check-In/Continental Breakfast

9:00 a.m. Welcome

**Jim Marchand** (LM XV), LM Board President, Retired, Raymond James

& Associates

Karon Smith // N

**Karen Smith** (*LM X*), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb

## LM XXVI Agenda

9:15 a.m.	Be proud to live, work, and play in Macomb County!	Vicky Rowinski (LM XVIII), Director, Macomb County Planning & Economic Development
10:00 a.m.	Everything You Need to Know about LM XXVI (Program Overview, Communication and Expectations)	<b>Karen Smith</b> ( <i>LM X</i> ), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb
10:15 a.m.	Break	
10:30 a.m.	Introductions: Who is LM XXVI?	LM XXVI Class Members
11:15 a.m.	Macomb County Trivia Fun	Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb
11:45 a.m.	Legacy Sponsor	Libby Argiri (LM VIII), Executive Vice President of Business, Macomb Community College
12:00 p.m.	Lunch	
12:30 p.m.	What's Your Color?	<b>Bonnie Wichtner-Zoia</b> , Health G8, LLC Real Colors Personality Assessment
2:45 p.m.	Emotional Intelligence The Key to Influential Leadership	Cathy Mott, President, CEO CWC Leadership Development, LLC Certified Social and Emotional Intelligence Coach
3:30 p.m.	Wrap Up with LM Alumni	

## See you tomorrow!

Leadership Macomb's mission is to produce a network of informed community leaders who understand the roles and relationships of people and systems that support and sustain our community, enable graduates and others to engage in civic leadership, and strengthen organizational and community relationships.